

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 6/12/2018 SUBJECT: Applications for Appointment Now Available for Duluth City Council At-Large Vacancy BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Applications for Appointment Now Available

for Duluth City Council At-Large Vacancy

[Duluth, MN] – Applications for appointment to the At-Large Duluth City Councilor seat to be vacated by Councilor Elissa Hansen are now available in the City Clerk's Office and online at http://duluthmn.gov/city-council/city-council-vacancy-application/

Completed applications should be submitted to the City Clerk's Office, Room 330, Duluth City Hall, 411 W. First St., Duluth, MN 55802.

Applications must be received by 4:30 p.m. on Monday, July 9, 2018. Applications received after that date and time will not be accepted.

Applicants will be interviewed by the City Council on Thursday, July 12, 2018, following the regular agenda session of the City Council.

The process for filling the vacated seat was established by City Council Resolution 18-0471R, adopted by the Duluth City Council on June 11, 2018.

###